008-291-35

RETURN TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jay Bingham 6200 Deer Springs Way Las Vegas, NV 89131

QUITCLAIM DEED

0130658

Official

Recording requested By T. JAMES TRUMAN & ASSOCIATES Lincoln County - NV - Recorder

Leslie Boucher of 2 Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT:

Book~ 238 Page-



FOR NO CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAY BINGHAM, TRUSTEE OF THE BINGHAM INVESTMENT TRUST, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim to

HIKO 01 2005, LLC,

all of its right, title and interest in and to the real property in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as

SEE EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto.

BINGHAM INVESTMENT TRUST

JAY BINGHAM, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

On this 2 day of October, 2007, personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of Clark, State of Nevada, HAY BINGHAM known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the above instrument of his own free will and choice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in my office in said county, the day and year in this Certificate first above written.

DOROTHY LEAVER IVIE Notary Public State of Nevada No. 97-1624-1 My appt. exp. Apr. 18, 2009

APN 008-291-35

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1 (One) as shown on Parcel Map for Douglas K. and Susan L. Barlow and William S. and Shirley R. Bunker, filed in the office of the county recorder of Lincoln County on March 28, 2006 in Book C, Page 186 of Plats as file No. 126247 located in a portion of Sections 21 and 22, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.& M., near Alamo, Nevada, and also known as Tax Assessor Parcel Number 008-291-35 (hereafter "The Property") together with those certain shares of water under Permit No. 45759 (Certificate No. 13343) and Permit No. 52013 (Certificate No. 13350), and the vested water rights (as decreed) under Proof No. V01630 on record in District Court 5 -- Pahranagat Valley, Lincoln County, Nevada, for a total of 78.369 acre feet appurtenant to The Property, and 12.375 shares of Alamo Irrigation Company, Inc. Stock.



DOC # DV-130658

12/10/2007

10:24 AM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By T. JAMES TRUMAN & ASSOCIATES

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1 Agggggg Parcel Number			Leslie Boucher	- Recorder
 Assessor Parcel Number(a) 008-291-35 	5)		Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00
· -			Recorded By: AE	RPTT:
_ `			Book-238 Page-0	0048
d)				1
2. Type of Property:		— FOR RECOR	DER'S OPTIONAL USI	EONLY
a) □ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam.	Doub.	Page:	
b) ☐ Condo/Twnhse`		Date of Record	ling:	
e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) □ Comm'l/Ind'.	Notes:		
g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Hom	and the second s		
☐ Other	ii) 🗆 Moone Hom			1
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	of Property	/ s		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu		/ -		
Transfer Tax Value:	te Omy (value of prop	\$	/ /	
Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due	\$		
Real Property Transfer Ta	A Duc	Ψ	 	
	1		/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemp b. Explain Reason for I	tion per NRS 375.090	Section 09		-213
b. Explain Reason for I	exemption: Transfer	to a business	OALL /Crawler 15	Al our
0. S.I.P.I.II. 11025011 101	Atomption. Transfer	TO BE BIYEN THE	Minty Manufel II	N to burned
5. Partial Interest:				
c. Percentage being tra				
The undersigned declar	es and acknowledges, i	inder penalty of periur	y, pursuant to NRS 375.0)60 and
NRS 375.110, that the informati	on provided is correct	to the best of their info	rmation and belief, and c	an be
supported by documentation if o				
parties agree that disallowance o	of any claimed exemption	on, or other determinat:	ion of additional tax due,	, may result
in a penalty of 10% of the tax du	ie plus interest at 1% pe	er month. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller
shall be jointly and severally lia	ble for any additional a	mount owed.		
1100	2	/ //		
Signature ////		Capacity	Trustee	
JAY BINGHAM		/ /		
Signature /		Capacity_		
Daine Manage Programs Programs		D: 131 IIII	0.01.0005.11.011.0	
			O 01 2005, LLC LLC	
Address: 6200 Deer Springs	<i>N</i> av	Address: <u>6200 De</u>		
City: Las Vegas	0121	City: <u>Las Vegas</u>		
State: NV Zip: 8	1017	State: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89131</u>	
COMBANN/DEDOOM PE	HECTING BECO:	adanici (Dutu4
COMPANY/PERSON REC			not seller or buyer)	rint
Name: T. James Truma	n & Associates	_ Escrow #:		
rudicos.	encho Drive	C4-4-	7:	
City: Las Vegas, NV	89130-3149	_ State:	Zip:	